

SUMMARY OF QUOTATIONS		NAMES OF VENDORS	
<b>A19-0165</b> <b>INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT</b> <b>FOR POLICE VEHICLES</b>		<b>Dana Safety Supply</b>	<b>Safety Solutions LLC</b>
<b>Category:</b> 92815, 27, 33, 38, 47, 64, 65, 86 <b>AUTOMOBILE &amp; OTHER PASSENGER</b> <b>VEHICLE MAINTENANCE</b>	<b>Requisition No:</b> A19-0165 19-00165		
<b>Agency:</b> <b>POLICE - FLEET MANAGEMENT</b>	<b>Bid Opening or</b> <b>Closing Date:</b> 10/08/19		

**POLICE MARKED FORD INTERCEPTOR SUV PACKAGE**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0001	C-ARM-102, C-CUP2-I-A15, CG-X, C-HDM-204, C-MC, C-MD-102, C-VS-2400-INUT-1, UT-101, Any Camera System, DE206-1398, HSN4031B, AF835, C23F-5M, C32SP-5SMARV, C29SP-5SJ, and C74-FP-6-SMAP, 40SBK4715, FP47UINIT13, G4906U, P4712UINIT13A, RP47UNIT13, PB47UINIT16, RWG47UINIT13A, S4705UINIT13, SP47BS13, VTX609B (Total of 2, mounted in tail lights), 295SLSA6, GS8SP1B, IONB, IONB IONSMB (Total of 2, mounted at bottom of rear hatch to be visible when hatch is open), IONGROM, SA315P, SAK1, UHF2150A	1	EACH	\$1,195.00		\$850.00			
0002	OPTION: APX4500 or MOTOROLA XTL 2500	1	EACH	Include		\$65.00			
0003	OPTION: 1BR100LPE-VZ or GX450VZ	1	EACH	Include		\$10.00			
0004	OPTION: MiMo LGMMB-7-27-54-58	1	EACH	Include		\$10.00			
0005	OPTION: LGMM-EXT-R	1	EACH	Include		\$10.00			
0006	OPTION: DPD-GPS	1	EACH	Include		\$10.00			
0007	OPTION: EFBAD-3MP	1	EACH	Include		\$10.00			

SUMMARY OF QUOTATIONS				NAMES OF VENDORS		
<b>A19-0165 INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT FOR POLICE VEHICLES</b>				<b>Dana Safety Supply</b>	<b>Safety Solutions LLC</b>	
<b>Category:</b> 92815, 27, 33, 38, 47, 64, 65, 86 <b>AUTOMOBILE &amp; OTHER PASSENGER VEHICLE MAINTENANCE</b>		<b>Requisition No:</b> A19-0165 19-00165				
<b>Agency:</b> <b>POLICE - FLEET MANAGEMENT</b>		<b>Bid Opening or Closing Date:</b> 10/08/19				

**POLICE MARKED SLICK TOP FORD INTERCEPTOR SUV PACKAGE**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0008	FUSE BLOCK, C-ARM-102, C-CUP2-I-A15, CG-X, C-HDM-204, C-MC, C-MD-102, C-VS-2400-INUT-1, UT-101, Any Camera System, DE206-1398, HSN1031B, AF835, C23F-5M, C32SP-5SMARV, C29SP-5SJ, and C74-FP-6-SMAP, PB47UINT16, , MCRNSB (Total of 2), VTX609B (Total of 2, mounted in tail lights), 295SLSA6, IONB, IONB IONSMB (Total of 2, mounted at bottom of rear hatch to be visible when hatch is open), IONSMB (Total of 2, for push bumpers), IX34UFX, OE34UR6, OEMCRNB, SA315P, SAK1, UHF2150A, IONGROM	1	EACH	\$795.00		\$850.00			
0009	OPTION: APX4500 or MOTOROLA XTL 2500	1	EACH	Include		\$65.00			
0010	OPTION: 1BR100LPE-VZ or GX450VZ	1	EACH	Include		\$10.00			
0011	OPTION: MiMo LGMMB-7-27-54-58	1	EACH	Include		\$10.00			
0012	OPTION: LGMM-EXT-R	1	EACH	Include		\$10.00			
0013	OPTION: DPD-GPS	1	EACH	Include		\$10.00			
0014	OPTIION EFBAD-EMP	1	EACH	Include		\$10.00			

SUMMARY OF QUOTATIONS					NAMES OF VENDORS				
<b>A19-0165            INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT            FOR POLICE VEHICLES</b>					<b>Dana Safety Supply</b>	<b>Safety Solutions LLC</b>			
<b>Category:</b> 92815, 27, 33, 38, 47, 64, 65, 86 <b>AUTOMOBILE &amp; OTHER PASSENGER            VEHICLE MAINTENANCE</b>			<b>Requisition No:</b> A19-0165 19-00165						
<b>Agency:</b> <b>POLICE - FLEET MANAGEMENT</b>			<b>Bid Opening or            Closing Date:</b> 10/08/19						
<b>POLICE MARKED SLICK TOP FORD INTERCEPTOR SUV K9 PACKAGE</b>									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0015	FUSE BLOCK, C-ARM-102, C-CUP2-I-A15, CG-X, C-HDM-204, C-MC, C-MD-102, C-VS-2400-INUT-1, K9-A-201, K9-A-303, K9-A-306, K9-F18, UT-101, Any Camera System, DE206-1398, HSN1031B, MOTOROLA XTL 2500, AF835, C23F-5M, C32SP-5SMARV, C29SP-5SJ, and C74-FP-6-SMAP, PB47UINIT16, RWG47UINIT13A, MCRNSB (Total of 2), VTX609B (Total of 2, mounted in tail lights), 295SLSA6, IONB, IONB IONSMB (Total of 2, mounted at bottom of rear hatch to be visible when hatch is open), IONSMB (Total of 2, for push bumpers), IX34UFX, OE34UR6, OEMCRNB, SA315P, SAK1, UHF2150A, IONGROM	1	EACH	\$995.00		\$1,295.00			
0016	OPTION: APX4500 or MOTOROLA XTL 2500	1	EACH	Include		\$65.00			
0017	OPTION: 1BR100LPE-VZ or GX450VZ	1	EACH	Include		\$10.00			
0018	OPTION: MiMo LGMMB-7-27-54-58	1	EACH	Include		\$10.00			
0019	OPTION: LGMM-EXT-R	1	EACH	Include		\$10.00			
0020	OPTION: DPD-GPS	1	EACH	Include		\$10.00			
0021	POLICE 2016-2017 MARKED SLICK TOP FORD INTERCEPTOR SUV K9 PACKAGE: OPTION: EFBAD-3MP	1	EACH	Include		\$10.00			

SUMMARY OF QUOTATIONS					NAMES OF VENDORS				
<b>A19-0165 INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT FOR POLICE VEHICLES</b>					<b>Dana Safety Supply</b>	<b>Safety Solutions LLC</b>			
<b>Category:</b> 92815, 27, 33, 38, 47, 64, 65, 86 <b>AUTOMOBILE &amp; OTHER PASSENGER VEHICLE MAINTENANCE</b>			<b>Requisition No:</b> A19-0165 19-00165						
<b>Agency:</b> <b>POLICE - FLEET MANAGEMENT</b>			<b>Bid Opening or Closing Date:</b> 10/08/19						
POLICE CHEVROLET TAHOE K9 PACKAGE									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0022	FUSE BLOCK, C-ARM-102, CG-X, C-VS-1013-TAH-1, K9 ACSY, HTLRM,HTPOP,OPT,PAGER,SP KK-K(-HA-RBM-TG, K9-A-309, KK-K9-C20-K, KK-K9-HA-2510B, Any Camera System, DE206-1398, HSN1031B, MOTOROLA XTL 2500, AF835, C23F-5M, C32SP-5SMARV, C29SP-5SJ, and C74-FP-6-SMAP, P46SLC, BK0534TAH15, MCRNSB (Total of 2), GX450VZ, VTX609B (Total of 2, mounted in tail lights), 295SLSA6, E45UR6, IX45UFX, M4B, M4CT15B, SA315P, SAK1, IONB IONSMB (Total of 2, mounted at bottom of rear hatch to be visible when hatch is open), IONSMB (Total of 2, for push bumpers)	1	EACH	\$1,095.00		\$1,295.00			
POLICE UNMARKED FORD INTERCEPTOR SEDAN PACKAGE									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0023	FUSE BLOCK, HHS2200, SA315P, SFIONB (Total of 3: 2 in rear window and 1 in front window)	1	EACH	\$495.00		\$395.00			
'POLICE 2016-17 UNMARKED DOGE RAM 3/4 TON 4WD 2500 PACKAGE									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0024	FUSE BLOCK, HHS2200, SA315P, SFIONB (Total of 3: 2 in rear window and 1 in front window)	1	EACH	\$1.00		\$395.00			

SUMMARY OF QUOTATIONS					NAMES OF VENDORS				
<b>A19-0165 INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT FOR POLICE VEHICLES</b>					<b>Dana Safety Supply</b>	<b>Safety Solutions LLC</b>			
<b>Category:</b> 92815, 27, 33, 38, 47, 64, 65, 86 <b>AUTOMOBILE &amp; OTHER PASSENGER VEHICLE MAINTENANCE</b>			<b>Requisition No:</b> A19-0165 19-00165						
<b>Agency:</b> <b>POLICE - FLEET MANAGEMENT</b>			<b>Bid Opening or Closing Date:</b> 10/08/19						
<b>POLICE 2016-2017 UNMARKED FORD F150 CREW CAB PACKAGE</b>									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0025	FUSE BLOCK, C-MC, HHS2200, SA315P, SFIONB (Total of 3: 2 in rear window and 1 in front window)	1	EACH	\$1.00		\$395.00			
<b>UNMARKED GENERIC PACKAGE</b>									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0026	FUSE BLOCK, C-MC, HHS2200, SA315P, SFIONB (Total of 3: 2 in rear window and 1 in front window)	1	EACH	\$495.00		\$395.00			
<b>DODGE CHARGER PPV MARKED UNIFORM PATROL UNIT PACKAGE</b>									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0027	GS8BBBB, GBA, GSDLB, GSDSB, GBTS, GSDLA, STPKT82, 295SLSA6, SA315P, SAK37 OR SAK1, PRPSP5612C11A, S56CC1OSB, FP56C06, WB56NPC11, PB56C15, BK0532CGR15, GVPM5611S-H, 7170-0137-05, 14422, 7160-0063, 17040, 7160-0250-01, CG-X, DE2060-1395	1	EACH	\$1,095.00		\$850.00			
0028	OPTION: APX4500 or MOTOROLA XTL 2500	1	EACH	include		\$65.00			
0029	OPTION: 1BR100LPE-VZ or GX450VZ	1	EACH	include		\$10.00			
0030	OPTION: MiMo LGMMB-7-27-54-58	1	EACH	include		\$10.00			
0031	OPTION: LGMM-EXT-R	1	EACH	include		\$10.00			
0032	OPTION: DPD-GPS	1	EACH	include		\$10.00			
0033	OPTION: EFBAD-3MP	1	EACH	include		\$10.00			

SUMMARY OF QUOTATIONS		NAMES OF VENDORS	
<b>A19-0165</b> <b>INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT</b> <b>FOR POLICE VEHICLES</b>		<b>Dana Safety Supply</b>	<b>Safety Solutions LLC</b>
<b>Category:</b> 92815, 27, 33, 38, 47, 64, 65, 86 <b>AUTOMOBILE &amp; OTHER PASSENGER</b> <b>VEHICLE MAINTENANCE</b>	<b>Requisition No:</b> A19-0165 19-00165		
<b>Agency:</b> <b>POLICE - FLEET MANAGEMENT</b>	<b>Bid Opening or</b> <b>Closing Date:</b> 10/08/19		

**UNIFORM PATROL SLICK TOP DODGE CHARGER PPV PACKAGE**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0034	ISFL35Z, 295SLSA6 , SA315P, SAK37 OR SAK1, ISTRAY8, IE35LR8, PRPSP5612C11A , S56C11OSB, FP56C06 , WB56NCPC11, GVPM5611S-H, 7170-0137-05, CG-X, DE2060-1398, 14422, 7160-0063, 17040, 7160-0250-01	1	EACH	\$795.00		\$850.00			
0035	OPTION: APX4500 or MOTOROLA XTL 2500	1	EACH	Include		\$65.00			
0036	OPTION: 1BR100LPE-VZ or GX450VZ	1	EACH	Include		\$10.00			
0037	OPTION: MiMo LGMMB-7-27-54-58	1	EACH	Include		\$10.00			
0038	OPTION: LGMM-EXT-R	1	EACH	Include		\$10.00			
0039	OPTION: DPD-GPS	1	EACH	Include		\$10.00			
0040	OPTION: EFBAD-3MP	1	EACH	Include		\$10.00			

SUMMARY OF QUOTATIONS				NAMES OF VENDORS		
<b>A19-0165</b> <b>INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT</b> <b>FOR POLICE VEHICLES</b>				<b>Dana Safety Supply</b>	<b>Safety Solutions LLC</b>	
<b>Category:</b> 92815, 27, 33, 38, 47, 64, 65, 86 <b>AUTOMOBILE &amp; OTHER PASSENGER</b> <b>VEHICLE MAINTENANCE</b>		<b>Requisition No:</b> A19-0165 19-00165				
<b>Agency:</b> <b>POLICE - FLEET MANAGEMENT</b>		<b>Bid Opening or</b> <b>Closing Date:</b> 10/08/19				

PRISONER VAN PACKAGE									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0041	P-FRONT-1, P-MFK-4, PT-A-201, WGI-C3, SA315P, 295SLSA6, SAK25, GS8SP3B, MKEZ6, C-VS-1800-SAV, C-CUP2-I, C-ARM-103	1	EACH	\$1,095.00		\$1,350.00			

POLICE MARKED FORD INTERCEPTOR SUV PACKAGE									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0042	FUSE BLOCK, AF835, C23F-5M, C32SP-5SMARV, C29SP-5SJ, and C74-FP-6-SMAP, H-2219 (Total of 2, mounted in tail lights), C-4200, FN-4918, FN-FSM, (Total of 2, mounted at bottom of rear hatch to be visible when hatch is open), S-2009, C-4015, H-2220, S-3017, PB-400, PK1130CGR11, QK0491CGR11, GK10301S1UHKSSCAXL, QK2121CGR11, DE2060-1398, 7170-0734-04, 7160-0250-01, WK0513CGR11	1	EACH	\$1,095.00		\$850.00			
0043	OPTION: APX4500 or MOTOROLA XTL 2500	1	EACH	Include		\$65.00			
0044	OPTION: 1BR100LPE-VZ or GX450VZ	1	EACH	Include		\$10.00			
0045	OPTION: MiMo LGMMB-7-27-54-58	1	EACH	Include		\$10.00			
0046	OPTION: LGMM-EXT-R	1	EACH	Include		\$10.00			
0047	OPTION: DPD-GPS	1	EACH	Include		\$10.00			
0048	OPTION: EFBAD-3MP	1	EACH	Include		\$10.00			

SUMMARY OF QUOTATIONS		NAMES OF VENDORS	
<b>A19-0165</b> <b>INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT</b> <b>FOR POLICE VEHICLES</b>		<b>Dana Safety Supply</b>	<b>Safety Solutions LLC</b>
<b>Category:</b> 92815, 27, 33, 38, 47, 64, 65, 86 <b>AUTOMOBILE &amp; OTHER PASSENGER</b> <b>VEHICLE MAINTENANCE</b>	<b>Requisition No:</b> A19-0165 19-00165		
<b>Agency:</b> <b>POLICE - FLEET MANAGEMENT</b>	<b>Bid Opening or</b> <b>Closing Date:</b> 10/08/19		

**POLICE MARKED SLICK TOP FORD INTERCEPTOR SUV PACKAGE**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0049	FUSE BLOCK, Any Camera System, DE2060-1398, AF835, C23F-5M, C32SP-5SMARV, C29SP-5SJ, and C74-FP-6-SMAP, FN-FSMLP, H-2219 (Total of 2, mounted in tail lights), C-4200, FN-FSM (Total of 2, mounted at bottom of rear hatch to be visible when hatch is open), FN-FSMpb (Total of 2, for push bumpers), FN-FRONT, S-2009, H-2220, C-4015, S-3017, FN-1516, FN-1416, PB-400, PK1130CGR11, QK0491CGR11, QK2121CGR11, 7170-0734-04, 7160-0250-01, GK10301S1UHKSSCAXL, WK0513CGR11	1	EACH	\$895.00		\$850.00			
0050	OPTION: APX4500 or MOTOROLA XTL 2500	1	EACH	Include		\$65.00			
0051	OPTION: 1BR100LPE-VZ or GX450VZ	1	EACH	Include		\$10.00			
0052	OPTION: MiMo LGMMB-7-27-54-58	1	EACH	Include		\$10.00			
0053	OPTION: LGMM-EXT-R	1	EACH	Include		\$10.00			
0054	OPTION: DPD-GPS	1	EACH	Include		\$10.00			
0055	OPTION: EFBAD-3MP	1	EACH	Include		\$10.00			



SUMMARY OF QUOTATIONS					NAMES OF VENDORS				
<b>A19-0165</b> <b>INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT</b> <b>FOR POLICE VEHICLES</b>					<b>Dana Safety Supply</b>	<b>Safety Solutions LLC</b>			
<b>Category:</b> 92815, 27, 33, 38, 47, 64, 65, 86 <b>AUTOMOBILE &amp; OTHER PASSENGER</b> <b>VEHICLE MAINTENANCE</b>			<b>Requisition No:</b> A19-0165 19-00165						
<b>Agency:</b> <b>POLICE - FLEET MANAGEMENT</b>			<b>Bid Opening or</b> <b>Closing Date:</b> 10/08/19						
<b>POLICE MARKED SLICK TOP FORD INTERCEPTOR SUV K9 PACKAGE</b>									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0056	FUSE BLOCK, K9-A-201, K9-A-303, K9-A-306, K9-F18, UT-101, Any Camera System, DE2060-1398, HSN4031B, MOTOROLA XTL 2500, AF835, C23F-5M, C32SP-5SMARV, C29SP-5SJ, and C74-FP-6-SMAP, H-2219 (Total of 2, mounted in tail lights), FN-FSM (Total of 2, mounted at bottom of rear hatch to be visible when hatch is open), FN-FSMPB (Total of 2, for push bumpers), FN-FRONT, FN-1516, H-2220, FN-1416, S-2009, 7170-0734-04, 7160-0250-01, PB-400, CK0515CGR11RP-7.5, GK10301S1UHKSSCAXL	1	EACH	\$995.00		\$1,295.00			
0057	OPTION: APX4500 or MOTOROLA XTL 2500	1	EACH	include		\$65.00			
0058	OPTION: 1BR100LPE-VZ or GX450VZ	1	EACH	include		\$10.00			
0059	OPTION: MiMo LGMMB-7-27-54-58	1	EACH	include		\$10.00			
0060	OPTION: LGMM-EXT-R	1	EACH	include		\$10.00			
0061	OPTION: DPD-GPS	1	EACH	include		\$10.00			
0062	OPTION: EFBAD-3MP	1	EACH	include		\$10.00			

SUMMARY OF QUOTATIONS				NAMES OF VENDORS			
<b>A19-0165 INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT FOR POLICE VEHICLES</b>				<b>Dana Safety Supply</b>	<b>Safety Solutions LLC</b>		
<b>Category:</b> 92815, 27, 33, 38, 47, 64, 65, 86 <b>AUTOMOBILE &amp; OTHER PASSENGER VEHICLE MAINTENANCE</b>		<b>Requisition No:</b> A19-0165 19-00165					
<b>Agency:</b> <b>POLICE - FLEET MANAGEMENT</b>		<b>Bid Opening or Closing Date:</b> 10/08/19					

**POLICE CHEVROLET TAHOE K9 PACKAGE**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0063	FUSE BLOCK, K9 ACSY, HTLRM, HTPOP, OPT, PAGER, SP KK-K(-HA-RBM-TG, K9-A-309, KK-K9-C20-K, KK-K9-HA-2510B, FN-8816, Any Camera System, DE2060-1398, HSN4031B, MOTOROLA XTL 2500, AF835, C23F-5M, C32SP-5SMARV, C29SP-5SJ, and C74-FP-6-SMAP, H-2219 (Total of 2, mounted in tail lights), C-4200, FN-FRONT, FN-1516, H-2220, FN-1416, S-2009, FN-FDSM, FN-FSM (Total of 2, mounted at bottom of rear hatch to be visible when hatch is open), FN-FSMPB (Total of 2, for push bumpers), S-3017, 7170-0734-05, PB-400, 7160-0250-01 CK0515CGR11RP-7.5, GK10301S1UHKSSCAXL	1	EACH	\$1,095.00		\$1,295.00			

**UNMARKED FORD INTERCEPTOR SEDAN PACKAGE**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0064	FUSE BLOCK, C-5017, S-2009, FN-2116 (Total of 3; 2 in rear window and 1 in front window)	1	EACH	\$495.00		\$385.00			

**POLICE 2019-20 UNMARKED DOGE RAM 3/4 TON 4WD 2500 PACKAGE**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0065	FUSE BLOCK, C-5017 , S-2009, FN-2116 (Total of 3; 2 in rear window and 1 in front window)	1	EACH	\$495.00		\$385.00			

**POLICE 2019-20 UNMARKED FORD F150 CREW CAB PACKAGE**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0066	FUSE BLOCK, , C-5017 , S-2009, FN-2116 (Total of 3; 2 in rear window and 1 in front window)	1	EACH	\$495.00		\$385.00			

SUMMARY OF QUOTATIONS					NAMES OF VENDORS				
<b>A19-0165            INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT            FOR POLICE VEHICLES</b>					<b>Dana Safety Supply</b>	<b>Safety Solutions LLC</b>			
<b>Category:</b> 92815, 27, 33, 38, 47, 64, 65, 86 <b>AUTOMOBILE &amp; OTHER PASSENGER            VEHICLE MAINTENANCE</b>			<b>Requisition No:</b> A19-0165 19-00165						
<b>Agency:</b> <b>POLICE - FLEET MANAGEMENT</b>			<b>Bid Opening or            Closing Date:</b> 10/08/19						
UNMARKED GENERIC PACKAGE									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0067	FUSE BLOCK, C-5017 , S-2009, FN-2116, (Total of 3; 2 in rear window and 1 in front window)	1	EACH	\$495.00		\$385.00			
DODGE CHARGER PPV MARKED UNIFORM PATROL UNIT PACKAGE									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0068	FUSE BLOCK, C-4200, C-4015, FN-FRONT, FN-REAR, S-2009, S-3017, FN-FDSM, FN-FSMPB, FN-1416, FN-6016, PB-400, PK1130CGR11, QK0491CGR11, QK2121CGR11, 7170-0137-05, DE2060-1395, 7160-0250-01, GK10301S1UHKSSCAXL, WK0513CGR11	1	EACH	\$795.00		\$850.00			
0069	OPTION: APX4500 or MOTOROLA XTL 2500	1	EACH	Incl		\$65.00			
0070	OPTION: 1BR100LPE-VZ or GX450VZ	1	EACH	Incl		\$10.00			
0071	OPTION: MiMo LGMMB-7-27-54-58	1	EACH	Incl		\$10.00			
0072	OPTION: LGMM-EXT-R	1	EACH	Incl		\$10.00			
0073	OPTION: DPD-GPS	1	EACH	Incl		\$10.00			
0074	OPTION: EFBAD-3MP	1	EACH	Incl		\$10.00			

SUMMARY OF QUOTATIONS					NAMES OF VENDORS				
<b>A19-0165            INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT            FOR POLICE VEHICLES</b>					<b>Dana Safety Supply</b>	<b>Safety Solutions LLC</b>			
<b>Category:</b> 92815, 27, 33, 38, 47, 64, 65, 86 <b>AUTOMOBILE &amp; OTHER PASSENGER            VEHICLE MAINTENANCE</b>			<b>Requisition No:</b> A19-0165 19-00165						
<b>Agency:</b> <b>POLICE - FLEET MANAGEMENT</b>			<b>Bid Opening or            Closing Date:</b> 10/08/19						
<b>SLICK TOP DODGE CHARGER PPV (STREET CRIMES) PACKAGE</b>									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0075	FUSE BLOCK, C-4200, C-4015, FN-FRONT, FN-REAR, S-2009, S-3017, FN-FDSM, FN-FSMPB, FN-1416, FN-6016, PK1130CGR11, QK0491CGR11, QK2121CGR11, 7170-0137-05, DE2060-1395, 7160-0250-01, GK10301S1UHKSSCAXL, WK0513CGR11	1	EACH	\$795.00		\$850.00			
0076	OPTION: APX4500 or MOTOROLA XTL 2500	1	EACH	Incl		\$65.00			
0077	OPTION: 1BR100LPE-VZ or GX450VZ	1	EACH	Incl		\$10.00			
0078	OPTION: MiMo LGMMB-7-27-54-58	1	EACH	Incl		\$10.00			
0079	OPTION: LGMM-EXT-R	1	EACH	Incl		\$10.00			
0080	OPTION: DPD-GPS	1	EACH	Incl		\$10.00			
0081	OPTION: EFBAD-3MP	1	EACH	Incl		\$10.00			
<b>PRISONER VAN PACKAGE</b>									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0082	FUSE BLOCK, P-FRONT-1, P-MFK-4, PT-A-201, WGI-C3, FN-6016,C-4200,C-4015, S-2009, S-3017, FN-FSMLP, MKEZ6, C-VS-1800-SAV, C-CUP2-I, C-ARM-103, GK10301S1UHKSSCAXL	1	EACH	\$1,095.00		\$1,295.00			

SUMMARY OF QUOTATIONS		NAMES OF VENDORS	
<b>A19-0165</b> <b>INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT</b> <b>FOR POLICE VEHICLES</b>		<b>Dana Safety Supply</b>	<b>Safety Solutions LLC</b>
<b>Category:</b> 92815, 27, 33, 38, 47, 64, 65, 86 <b>AUTOMOBILE &amp; OTHER PASSENGER</b> <b>VEHICLE MAINTENANCE</b>	<b>Requisition No:</b> A19-0165 19-00165		
<b>Agency:</b> <b>POLICE - FLEET MANAGEMENT</b>	<b>Bid Opening or</b> <b>Closing Date:</b> 10/08/19		

**MARKED UNIFORM PATROL SLICK TOP DODGE CHARGER PPV PACKAGE**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0083	C-4200, C-4015, FN-FRONT, FN-REAR, S-2009, S-3017, H-2219, (2 MOUNTED UNDER THE MIRROR), FN-FDSM (4 TO BE MOUNTED TO THE SIDES OF THE UNIT), FN-FSMLP, FN-1416, FN-6016, Setina-XLP, FN-FSMPB, 7170-0137-05, DE2060-1398, Setina-SBS, Setina-RS, 7160-0063, 7160-0250-01, WK0513CGR11	1	EACH	\$1,095.00		\$850.00			
0084	OPTION: APX4500 or MOTOROLA XTL 2500	1	EACH	Incl		\$65.00			
0085	OPTION: 1BR100LPE-VZ or GX450VZ	1	EACH	Incl		\$10.00			
0086	OPTION: MiMo LGMMB-7-27-54-58	1	EACH	Incl		\$10.00			
0087	OPTION: LGMM-EXT-R	1	EACH	Incl		\$10.00			
0088	OPTION: DPD-GPS	1	EACH	Incl		\$10.00			
0089	OPTION: EFBAD-3MP	1	EACH	Incl		\$10.00			

SUMMARY OF QUOTATIONS					NAMES OF VENDORS					
<b>A19-0165</b> <b>INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT</b> <b>FOR POLICE VEHICLES</b>					<b>Dana Safety Supply</b>	<b>Safety Solutions LLC</b>				
<b>Category:</b> 92815, 27, 33, 38, 47, 64, 65, 86 <b>AUTOMOBILE &amp; OTHER PASSENGER</b> <b>VEHICLE MAINTENANCE</b>			<b>Requisition No:</b> A19-0165 19-00165							
<b>Agency:</b> <b>POLICE - FLEET MANAGEMENT</b>			<b>Bid Opening or</b> <b>Closing Date:</b> 10/08/19							
<b>MARKED UNIFORM PATROL SLICK TOP DODGE CHARGER PPV (OPTION 2) PACKAGE</b>										
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
0090	C-4200, C-4015, FN-FRONT, FN-REAR, S-2009, S-3017, H-2219, (2 MOUNTED UNDER THE MIRROR), FN-FDSM (4 TO BE MOUNTED TO THE SIDES OF THE UNIT), FN-FSMLP, FN-1416,, Setina-XLP, FN-FSMPB, 7170-0137-05, DE2060-1398, Setina-SBS, Setina-RS, 7160-0063, 7160-0250-01, WK0513CGR11	1	EACH	\$1,095.00		\$835.00				
0091	OPTION: APX4500 or MOTOROLA XTL 2500	1	EACH	Incl		\$65.00				
0092	OPTION: 1BR100LPE-VZ or GX450VZ	1	EACH	Incl		\$10.00				
0093	OPTION: MiMo LGMMB-7-27-54-58	1	EACH	Incl		\$10.00				
0094	OPTION: LGMM-EXT-R	1	EACH	Incl		\$10.00				
0095	OPTION: DPD-GPS	1	EACH	Incl		\$10.00				
0096	OPTION: EFBAD-3MP	1	EACH	Incl		\$10.00				
		Total Amount								
		Cash Discount								
		Net Amount								
		Delivery								
		Total Amount								
		TOTAL AWARD								
<b>NOTES:</b>										